1 2

3

4

5

6 7

8

10

1112

13

14

1516

17

18 19

20

2122

23

24

25

[Commendation of Raymond Zeng]

Resolution commending Raymond Zeng for winning the "Using Water Wisely...It's A Way of Life" poster contest.

WHEREAS, Raymond Zeng, a fourth grader from Longfellow Elementary School in San Francisco, was among 900 children from San Francisco elementary schools to compete in the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission sponsored "Using Water Wisely...It's A Way of Life" poster contest; and

WHEREAS, Raymond Zeng submitted his colorful illustration of his hope that people use water wisely; and

WHEREAS, Raymond Zeng was one of 12 student winners to have his poster included in the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission 2002 Calendar; and

WHEREAS, Raymond Zeng's poster was selected as the cover of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission 2002 Calendar; and now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Raymond Zeng for winning the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission Poster Contest.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	012248	Date Passed:
Resolution comm poster contest.	ending Raymond Zeng	for winning the "Using Water Wisely - It's A Way of Life"
January 7, 200	2 Board of Supervisor Ayes: 11 - Ammiand Newsom, Peskin, Sa	o, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
	File No. 012248	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 7, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

O Gregoire Hobson Acting Clerk of the Board

JAN 18 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.